This amendment by and between the Supplier and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the
date this Amendment is fully executed. To the extent the contract requires the State Entity to issue a
Notice of Award Amendment for purposes of exercising the renewal option, this written document shall

CONTRACT RENEWAL NO. 1

serve as such Notice of Award Amendment.

STATE OF GEORGIA CONTRACT

State Entity’s Name:

Secretary of State

Supplier’s Full Legal Name:

Intab LLC

Contract No.:

47800-SOS0000041

Solicitation No./Event ID:

47800-SOS0000041

Solicitation Title/Event

Security Seals

Name:
Contract Award Date: | 11/7/2023
Current Contract Term: | Renewal 1

Amendment No.:

1

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. CONTRACT RENEWAL/EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be

renewed/extended for an additional period of time as follows:

NEW CONTRACT TERM

Beginning Date of
New Contract Term: | 11/7/2024

End Date of
New Contract Term: | 11/6/2025

The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the “End Date of
the New Contract Term” unless the parties agree to renew/extend the contract for an additional

period of time.

Revised 7/1/15

SPD-CP010



CONTRACT NUMBER: 47800-SOS0000041

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the
benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall
be and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal,
valid, binding and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract
(including any written amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the
parties and supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with

respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their

authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR
Contractor’s Full Legal Name: | Intab LLC
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)
Authorized Signature: 6/ m @
Printed Name and Title of Person | Eric Scott Rudicil, President
Signing:
Date: | 9/30/24
Company Address: | 409 Airport Blvd, Ste C600

Morrisville, NC 27560

STATE ENTITY

Authorized Signature:

YRR

Printed Name and Title of Person

7
Gabriel Sterling

Signing: | COO/CFO
Date: ! 0’ ‘/Z Lf
Company Address: | 2 MLK Jr. Dr SE

Suite 820 West Tower
Atlanta, GA 30334

Revised 7/1/15

SPD-CP010




Intab, LLC

PO.Box 186
Morrisville, NC 27560
Phone 800.232.1872
Fax 336.578.6597
Fed.[.D.47-4241841

1 09/30/24

intah

STATE OF GEORGIA,
SECRETARY OF STATE
2 MLK JR DR SE STE 802

WEST TWR MICHAEL FLORENCE

STATE OF GEORGIA

S.0.S. WAREHOUSE - STE 210

217909A

ATLANTA, GA 30334 120 INTERSTATE N PKWY NW #210
ATLANTA, GA 30339
24439 SR /SR E35/ QUOTATION, EXP 11/06/25
(470) 312-2755 0.0 0 TRK
Message: Try shopping online at www.intab.net!
1 03-1339 Little LockO Seals 17.5900 -- 17.59
001 RED 05. Red, Numbered, 100 Seals
1 03-1349 Smooth Pull TiteD Seals 17.5900 — 17.59
001 RED 1. Red, Numbered, 100 Seals
Contract #4700-S050000041 pricing
per item for 11/7/24 - 11/6/25
MERCHANDISE QUOTATION TOTAL $ 35.18
QUOTATION TOTAL $ 35.18

/To turn this quotation into an order simply assign your

.

purchase order (or provide your signature authorizing us to PO. #
ship) and return this document to us by fax or email. Please

note that custom items are not returnable. Signature:
Thank you for this opportunity to assist you. Date:

Scott Rudicil
Phone: 800.232.1872
Email: sales@intab.net

Requested Delivery Deadline:

Phone or Email:




